

Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky
Kentucky State Board on Electric
Generation and Transmission Siting
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
psc.ky.gov

Angie Hatton Chair

September 4, 2024

Kathryn A. Eckert Frost Brown Todd LLP 250 West Main Street Suite 2800 Lexington, KY 40507

Re: CASE NO. 2024-00255

STMO BN, LLC (Starfire)

(Merchant Plant)

Dear Ms. Eckert:

This is to acknowledge receipt of Check No. 2569 in the amount of \$200,000 from BrightNight, LLC made payable to Kentucky State Treasurer for Siting Board application fees.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director

On behalf of

The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

cc: Parties of Record



DATE 8 30 2024

\$ 200,000.00

**DOLLARS** 

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 00/100



HSBC (X)

FOR Generation facility application fee Case No. 2024-01255

\*Gregory T Dutton Frost Brown Todd, LLC 400 West Market Street 32nd Floor Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363

\*Kathryn A Eckert Frost Brown Todd, LLC 400 West Market Street 32nd Floor Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363

\*Pierce T. Stevenson Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC 250 West Main Street Suite 2800 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507